

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1071 OF 2006 (For Preliminary Hearing)

PINKI PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJMOHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings in O.P.No.case No.195 of 2006, filed under Hindu Marriage Act, titled Brij Mohan vs. Smt. Pinki Pal pending before the First Additional Senior Civil Judge at L.B. Nagar, Ranga Reddy, Andhra Pradesh.

Dasti service in addition is permitted.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
AND SINGH)

(AN

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER